Contract Supplement



Contract Number: 4100117660

Date: May 31, 2022

Location: Webb County

Laredo, TX 78040

Ownership: Webb County

Laredo, TX 78040

RE: Addition of One New Elevator at the Solomon Casseb Webb

County facility / Contract Pricing Modification

Schindler Elevator Sourcewell Number: #080420-SCH

We hereby agree to modify the existing contract between Webb County and Schindler Elevator Corporation dated May 31, 2022 as follows:

- Addition of the one (1) elevator located at the Solomon Casseb Webb County Youth Detention facility (4100111521) to the existing contract for the Webb County (4100117660).
 - Schindler <u>Traction</u> elevator > Pricing per unit: \$400.00 in addition to the current billing.

Monthly billing will be increased to \$4,154.02, exclusive of applicable taxes. (\$49,848.24 Annually) in leu of the following equipment being added to the existing contract between Webb County and Schindler Elevator Corporation.

This change will take effect as of **July 19th**, **2022**, when the new elevator at the Solomon Casseb Webb County Youth Detention facility comes off New Product Service (Initial warranty period which expires on July 18th, 2022).

Approved and Accepted	Approved and Accepted
Owner or Agent	Schindler Elevator Corporation
Date:	Date: